ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 425

Introduced by Pansing Brooks, 28.

WHEREAS, Lincoln High School received a 2015 NebraskARTS Award presented by Nebraskans for the Arts; and

WHEREAS, Nebraskans for the Arts annually recognizes select schools and school districts that make notable and worthwhile contributions to the arts and arts education in Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, the award event was held in the State Capitol rotunda on October 21, 2015, and included displays of student artwork and performances from the honored schools; and

WHEREAS, Lincoln High School's International Baccalaureate program features music, theatre, and visual arts in an integrated curriculum which encourages students to develop meaningful experiences in creating, refining, and presenting their work in the classroom and the community; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Lincoln High School for receiving a 2015 NebraskARTS Award.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Lincoln High School.